HIGH-PRECISION TIME SERVER, GRANDMASTER & PRTC
 DTS 4163.GRANDMASTER
The DTS 4163.grandmaster is a PTP grandmaster specifically designed for digital
substations according to IEC 61850. With its high precision and seamless redun-
dant operation, it offers a high degree of reliability and availability.
02
DTS 4163.grandmaster  Mobatime
HIGHLIGHTS

The DTS 4163.grandmaster can be
configured to suit your needs. Below is
a simplified order key:
DTS 4163.  1   2  .  3
1 Oscillator
A
E
TCXO 50PPM
OCXO 1PPB
2 Power supply
CC
FF
2x 24/48VDC
2x 110-250VDC /
100-240VAC, 50/60Hz
3 Cooling/signal output
CCC.0A
FFC.0B
RJ45 network,
passive cooling,
BNC signal output
SFP network,
passive cooling
ST signal output
For full order code and variants list, see product manual
1 2 3 4
6 7 108 11 129
5
7a
9a
2a
INTERFACES
Do you have any questions?
We are happy to help.
Moser-Baer AG | Spitalstrasse 7 | CH-3454 Sumiswald
Tel. +41 34 432 46 46 | Fax +41 34 432 46 99
info@mobatime.com | www.mobatime.com
LE-801302.20 / 2025
1 Power supply FKCN plug 90–240 VAC, 50/60 Hz or
80–240 VDC
0.5 A
2 OUT 41 BNC (female), 50 Ω Frequency/PPS/IRIG-B (DCLS)
2a OUT 41 Fiber, ST 820nm Frequency/PPS/IRIG-B (DCLS)
3 OUT 51 BNC (female), 50 Ω IRIG-B1xx (AM)
4 Miscellaneous1 DFMC plug Alarm relay contacts
Normally open
24VDC output
DCF current loop input for the
connection of a GNSS 4500
Configurable event switch
Event timestamper
Serial output, RS-422
5 LAN 51 RJ45 100/1000MBit Management/NTP
6 USB USB host for USB flash
drive
For firmware updates and log
files
7 OUT 1-3 3x BNC (female), 50 Ω Frequency/PPS/IRIG-B (DCLS)
IN 1+2 2x BNC (female), 50 Ω Frequency/PPS
7a OUT 1-3 3x fiber, ST 820nm Frequency/PPS/IRIG-B (DCLS)
IN 1+2 2x fiber, ST 820nm Frequency/PPS
8 ToD IN RJ48 PPS/serial telegram
ToD OUT RJ48 PPS/serial telegram
9 LAN 1 RJ45 100/1000MBit Mgmt./NTP/PTP/LAG/HSR/PRP
LAN 2 Mgmt./NTP/PTP/LAG/HSR/PRP
LAN 3 Management/NTP/PTP/LAG
LAN 4 Management/NTP/PTP/LAG
9a LAN 1 SFP Mgmt./NTP/PTP/LAG/HSR/PRP
LAN 2 Mgmt./NTP/PTP/LAG/HSR/PRP
LAN 3 Management/NTP/PTP/LAG
LAN 4 Management/NTP/PTP/LAG
10 Status LEDs Power (green), alarm (red), synchronization (green)
1-41: see manual